
	
	
	

Tuesday	Nov	28th	
	
Arrival	to	Helsinki	with	Finnair	AY956	at	19:25	
Train	to	Tampere	
	
Hotel	Scandic Tampere City, Hämeenkatu 1, FI-33100, Tampere 
	
Host	Jukka	Lintusaari,		
tel		 +358	40	190	1332	
e-mail		jukka.lintusaari@staff.uta.fi		
	
	
Guests	

Title First Name Last Name Position 

Mr. NAKPYONG LIM Urban Environmental Accords(UEA) Secretariat / Secretary General 

Mr. SEUNGHO SEO Urban Environmental Accords(UEA) Secretariat / Project Manager 

Dr. TAEHOON PARK Transportation Policy Research Center, Gwangju Metropolitan City / Director 

Dr. SANG IN KANG Korea Environment Institute / Senior Researcher 

Dr. DONGHOON SHIN Gwangju Jeonnam Research Institute / Senior Researcher 

Ms. YUNHEE MOON Strategic Industry Department / Gwangju Metropolitan City 

	

Wednesday	Nov	29th	
	
8:45	 Pick-up	from	the	hotel	
	

Meeting	with	University	of	Tampere,	TAUCHI	Research	Center	
Roope	Raisamo	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/rooperaisamo/	)	
Kanslerinrinne	1,	Pinni	B	
http://www.uta.fi/sis/tauchi/index.html	
	

	
11:30	 Icomaas	–seminar		

http://www.tut.fi/verne/icomaas/icomaas-programme/		
Hotel	Torni	Congress	Center	
Ratapihankatu	43	
33100	Tampere	

	
Keynote	session	
Jacob	Bangsgaard,	President	of	the	MaaS	Alliance	

https://maas-alliance.eu		
Anne	Berner,	Finnish	Minister	of	transport	and	communications	



https://www.lvm.fi/en/minister-of-transport-and-
communications		

	
12:30	–	13:30	Lunch	with	Icomaas	delegates	

http://www.tut.fi/verne/icomaas/icomaas-programme/	
	

14:00	–	16:00	Meeting	with	DIMECC	/	Smart	City	Industrial	solutions	
Arto	Peltomaa	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/arto-peltomaa/)	
Korkeakoulukatu	7,	3rd	floor	
33710	Tampere	
http://smarttampere.fi/smart-ecosystem-themes/smart-industry	
https://www.dimecc.com	
	
5G	connectivity	in	smart	cities	
Martti	Mustajärvi	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/mustajarvi-martti-
2421105/	)		
Nokia	Group	
	

18:00	 Smart	Tampere	Program	(http://smarttampere.fi	)	
Tero	Blomqvist	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/tero-blomqvist-
8a75542/)	
Niina	Sipola	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/niina-siipola/)	
City	City	Center	Office	Building	
Aleksis	Kivenkatu	14	-16	C	
33100	Tampere	

	
	
19:00	 	Walk	to	dinner	through	Christmas	Market	

(http://tampereenjoulutori.fi/en	)	
19:30	 Dinner	Restaurant	Harald	(https://www.ravintolaharald.fi/en/start/	)	

Hämeenkatu	23	
33200	Tampere	

	
	

Thursday	Nov	30th	
	
8:45	 Pic-up	from	the	hotel	
	
9:00		 Vistt	to	Technical	University	of	Tampere	

http://www.tut.fi/en/home	
Meeting	Room	Honka	(Seepra)	PA324,	Main	Building	
Korkeakoulukatu	10	
33720	Tampere	
	
Timo	Korpela	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/timo-korpela-a1a9445/	)	
Pekka	Tuominen,	VTT	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/pekka-tuominen/	)	
	



11:00	 Lunch	and	discussions	
(Teekkari	A226,	Kampusareena)	

		
13:00	 Visit	to	Tampere	Clean	Water	Station	

Kaupinpuistonkatu	2	
33500	Tampere	
	

14:00		Tampere	Smart	City	Core	Projects	
EcoFellows	Ltd	
Valssipadonraitti	3	
33100	Tampere		

	
Circular	economy	(Suvi	Holm)	
Smart	Tampere	(Kari	Kankaala)	
Smart	Traffic	(Mika	Kulmala)	
	
Smart	international	city	collaboration	(http://www.oascities.org	)	
Seppo	Haataja	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/seppo-haataja-865927a/	)	
http://www.oascities.org		
Hannele	Räikkönen	(https://www.linkedin.com/in/hannele-räikkönen-
0822361/	)	

	
	

	
19:00	 Dinner	restaurant	Lapland	

(https://www.laplandhotels.com/FI/kaupunkihotellit/tampere/lapland-
hotels-tampere.html	)	

	 Yliopistonkatu	44	
33100	tampere	

	

Friday	Dec	1st	
	
9:30		 Pick-up	from	the	hotel	(check-out,	but	luggage	can	be	left	to	te	hotel)	

	
10:00	 Site	Visit	to	Tammervoima	Oy	(http://www.tammervoima.fi)	
		
11:00		Lunch,	back	to	hotel	
	
13:07	 Train	IC	174	to	Helsinki	


